- Moisture sensitivity level 1
- Driver transistor
- Pb free and RoHS complian
- Green compound (Halogen free) with suffix "G" on
  packing code and prefix "G" on date code
- Case: TO-92 small outline plastic package
- Terminal: Matte tin plated, lead free,
  solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208 guaranteed

B1 G TO-92 5K / Bulk
B0 B1
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING CODE PACKING
4K / Ammo
A1 G TO-92 4K / Ammo
MANUFACTURE
CODE (Note1)
BC337-16/25/40 thru BC338-16/25/40
MANUFACTURE
CODE
DESCRIPTION
B0
PACKAGE
A1 G
Taiwan Semiconductor
Small Signal Product
TO-92
PACKING CODE
GREEN COMPOUND
CODE
Green compound
GREEN COMPOUND
CODE
Note1:  Indicator of manufacturing site for manufacture special control, if empty means no special control requirement.
EXAMPLE
PREFERRED P/N
Note2: "x" is  Device Code from  "7" through "8", and "MARKING" should follow the "PART NO."
Version: B14
BC337-16 A1G A1 G Green compound
BC337-16-B0 A1G A1 G
BC337-16-B0 B1G
PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
TO-92 Bulk
Min Max Min Max